506638204 04/30/2021

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6685013

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT	NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT	ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA				
		Name		Execution Date	
JOHN KIM				01/23/2014	
KEVIN LEE				01/23/2014	
KEVIN CHANTHASIR	PHAN			01/23/2014	
WEI-LING WU DECKI	NGA			12/17/2014	
TOMI HUTTULA				12/17/2014	
RECEIVING PARTY [ΟΑΤΑ				
Name:	KABAN	KABAM, INC.			
Street Address:	575 MA	575 MARKET STREET			
Internal Address:	SUITE	SUITE 2450			
City:	SAN F	SAN FRANCISCO			
State/Country:	CALIFO	CALIFORNIA			
Postal Code:	94105				
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1 Property Type		Number			
Application Number:		17241026			
	l be sent to if provided e:	<i>b the e-mail address first; if th</i> <i>I; if that is unsuccessful, it w</i> Docketing@esplin.legal, esplin ESPLIN & ASSOCIATES, PC 1665 S RANCHO SANTA FE I SUITE C2 SAN MARCOS, CALIFORNIA	<i>ill be sent via</i> @virtualipsupp ROAD	US Mail.	
		-			
			45MP-044073		
SIGNATURE:		/KETHYA TEUK/			
DATE SIGNED:		04/30/2021			
		This document serves as	s an Oath/Decl	aration (37 CFR 1.63).	

Total Attachments: 6
source=45MP-044073_Dec-Assignment#page1.tif
source=45MP-044073_Dec-Assignment#page2.tif
source=45MP-044073_Declaration-Assignment (2)#page1.tif
source=45MP-044073_Declaration-Assignment (2)#page2.tif
source=45MP-044073_Declaration-Assignment (2)#page3.tif
source=45MP-044073_Declaration-Assignment (2)#page4.tif

DECLARATION (37 C.F.R. 1.63) FOR UTILITY PATENT APPLICATION USING AN APPLICATION DATA SHEET (37 C.F.R. 1.76) AND ASSIGNMENT

Title of Invention: SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR PROVIDING VIRTUAL ITEMS TO USERS OF A VIRTUAL SPACE

As a below named inventor, I hereby declare that:

This declaration is directed to the attached application, or (if following box is checked):

[X] United States application or PCT international application number 14/161,396 filed on January 22, 2014.

The above-identified application was made or authorized to be made by me.

I believe that I am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application.

I have reviewed and understand the contents of the application, including the claims.

I am aware of the duty to disclose to the United States Patent and Trademark Office all information known to me to be material to patentability as defined in 37 CFR Section 1.56.

I hereby acknowledge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both.

WHEREAS, the undersigned inventor(s) (hereinafter "Assignor"), has/have made an invention entitled "SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR PROVIDING VIRTUAL ITEMS TO USERS OF A VIRTUAL SPACE" disclosed in the above-identified patent application and further identified by the Attorney Docket Number provided in the header of this document, and

WHEREAS, **KABAM**, **INC**. (hereinafter "Assignee"), a corporation of Delaware, having a place of business at 795 Folsom Street, Suite 600, San Francisco, CA 94107 USA, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the aforesaid invention, application and all Letters Patent of the United States or any foreign country, including continuations, continuations-in-part, reissues, reexaminations, extensions, substitutes, and divisions which may be granted therefor;

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I, the said Assignor, by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the full and exclusive right in and to the said invention as described in the said application, and in and to any Letters Patent of the United States or any foreign country, including continuations, continuations-in-part, reissues, reexaminations, extensions, substitutes, and divisions which may be granted therefor and all rights to claim priority on the basis of said application; and I further grant to Assignee the sole right to sue and collect damages for past infringement;

AND I HEREBY authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks or any other proper officer or agency of any country to issue all said Letters Patent to said Assignee;

AND I HEREBY warrant and covenant that I have the full right to convey the entire interest herein

Page 1 of 2

PATENT REEL: 056090 FRAME: 0788

assigned and that I have not executed and will not execute any instrument or assignment in conflict herewith;

AND I HEREBY agree to communicate to said Assignee or its representatives any facts known to me respecting said invention, to execute all divisional, continuation, reissue, reexamination, extension, substitute, and foreign applications, sign all lawful documents and make all rightful oaths and declarations relating to said invention, execute and deliver any and all papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to this invention in said Assignee, its successors, legal representatives or assigns, and to testify in any judicial or administrative proceeding and generally do everything possible to aid the said Assignee to obtain and enforce said Letters Patent in the United States or any foreign country when requested so to do by said Assignee.

(1) Legal Name of Inventor: John Kim

Signature:	/John Kim/	Date:	1/23/14	
(2) Legal Name	e of Inventor: Kevin Lee			
Signature:	/Kevin Lee/	Date:	1/23/14	
(3) Legal Name	e of Inventor: Kevin Chanthasiriphan			
Signature:	/Kevin Chanthasiriphan/	Date:	1/23/14	

DECLARATION FOR UTILITY OR DESIGN PATENT APPLICATION (37 CFR 1.63)

As a below named inventor, I hereby declare that:

My residence, post office address and citizenship are as stated below next to my name,

I believe I am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of the subject matter which is claimed and for which a patent is sought on the invention entitled: SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR PROVIDING VIRTUAL ITEMS TO USERS OF A VIRTUAL SPACE

C) is attached hereto OR X was filed on January 22, 2014 as U.S. Application No. 14/161.396

The above-identified application was made or authorized to be made by me.

I hereby state that I have reviewed and understand the contents of the above-identified application, including the claims, as amended by any amendment specifically referred to above. I acknowledge the duty to disclose information which is material to the patentability as defined in Title 37, Code of Federal Regulations,§1.56.

Authorization To Permit Access To Application by Participating Offices

☑ If checked, the undersigned hereby grants the USPTO authority to provide the European Patent Office (EPO), the Japan Patent Office (JPO), and any other intellectual property offices in which a foreign application claiming priority to the above-identified application is filed access to the above-identified patent application. See 37 CFR 1.14(c) and (h). This box should not be checked if the applicant does not wish the EPO, JPO, or other intellectual property office in which a foreign application claiming priority to the above-identified application is filed to have access to the application.

In accordance with 37 CFR 1.14(h)(3), access will be provided to a copy of the application-as-filed with respect to: 1) the above-identified application, 2) any foreign application to which the above-identified application claims priority under 35 USC 119(a) -(d) if a copy of the foreign application that satisfies the certified copy requirement of 37 CFR 1.55 has been filed in the above-identified US application, and 3) any U.S. application from which benefit is sought in the above-identified application.

In accordance with 37 CFR 1.14(c), access may be provided to information concerning the date of filing the Authorization to Permit Access to Application by Participating Offices.

Direct all correspondence to the address associated with Customer Number 0909

601921759.1

ł

PATENT APPLICATION Attorney File No.: 034737-0428058

DECLARATION FOR UTILITY OR DESIGN PATENT APPLICATION, continued

I hereby acknowledge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both.

Name of invent	or:	Wei-Ling Wu Deckinge	š
Inventor's Signa			Date: 12/17/04
Residence:	-10745 N. De	Anza Blvd/, Unit 103, Cup	ertino, CA 95014
Citizenship: I	U. S.		Mailing Address: (Same as above)
Name of invento	я:	Tomi Huttula	
Inventor's Signa	ture:		Date:
Residence:	105 F Street	, San Rafael, CA 94901	

Mailing Address: (Same as above)

@3923759.1

Citizenship:

Finland

 \mathbb{Z}

DECLARATION FOR UTILITY OR DESIGN PATENT APPLICATION (37 CFR 1.63)

As a below named inventor, I hereby declare that:

My residence, post office address and citizenship are as stated below next to my name,

I believe I am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of the subject matter which is claimed and for which a patent is sought on the invention entitled: SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR PROVIDING VIRTUAL ITEMS TO USERS OF A VIRTUAL SPACE

OR Swas filed on January 22, 2014 as U.S. Application No. <u>14/161,396</u>

The above-identified application was made or authorized to be made by me.

I hereby state that I have reviewed and understand the contents of the above-identified application, including the claims, as amended by any amendment specifically referred to above. I acknowledge the duty to disclose information which is material to the patentability as defined in Title 37, Code of Federal Regulations,§1.56.

Authorization To Permit Access To Application by Participating Offices

If checked, the undersigned hereby grants the USPTO authority to provide the European Patent Office (EPO), the Japan Patent Office (JPO), and any other intellectual property offices in which a foreign application claiming priority to the above-identified application is filed access to the above-identified patent application. See 37 CFR 1.14(c) and (h). This box should not be checked if the applicant does not wish the EPO, JPO, or other intellectual property office in which a foreign application claiming priority to the above-identified application is filed to have access to the application.

In accordance with 37 CFR 1.14(h)(3), access will be provided to a copy of the application-as-filed with respect to: 1) the above-identified application, 2) any foreign application to which the above-identified application claims priority under 35 USC 119(a)-(d) if a copy of the foreign application that satisfies the certified copy requirement of 37 CFR 1.55 has been filed in the above-identified US application, and 3) any U.S. application from which benefit is sought in the above-identified application.

In accordance with 37 CFR 1.14(c), access may be provided to information concerning the date of filing the Authorization to Permit Access to Application by Participating Offices.

Direct all correspondence to the address associated with Customer Number 0909

PATENT APPLICATION Attorney File No.: 034737-0428058

DECLARATION FOR UTILITY OR DESIGN PATENT APPLICATION, continued

I hereby acknowledge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both.

Name of inventor:

Wei-Ling Wu Deckinga

Inventor's Signature: Date: ______ Residence: 10745 N. De Anza Blvd., Unit 103, Cupertino, CA 95014 Citizenship: U. S. Mailing Address: (Same as above)

Name of inventor:

Tomi-Huttula

Inventor's Signature: Residence: 105 F Street, San Rafael, CA 94901 Citizenship: Finland

2014 Date:

Mailing Address: (Same as above)

601921759.1

RECORDED: 04/30/2021

2